
Some Visitor Information and Transportation options

WARP meeting will be at:
Mercy Center
2300 Adeline Dr. 
Burlingame, CA 94014
650-340-7474
http://www.mercy-center.org/ 
All rooms are private with sink in room and bathrooms down the hall

Airport Transportation

SFO (San Francisco International) Mercy Center is about 10 minutes from SFO. Taxis are about $20. See Mercy Center Website for other options and driving directions.

SJO (San Jose International) There is a shuttle to CalTrain. Go to Millbrae Station then taxi can be taken to Mercy Center (about 5 minutes) http://www.flysanjose.com/fl/travelers.php?page=ground_trans/public&subtitle=Ground+Transportation+|+Public+Transportation     

OAK (Oakland International)   There is a connector with BART. Then BART can be taken to Millbrae station then taxi to Mercy Center. 


General Visitor Information

Regional transit/ trip planning http://511.org/  

San Francisco	http://www.sanfrancisco.travel/explore 

Sonoma Wine Country	http://www.sonomacounty.com/ 

Monterey Peninsula http://www.monterey.com/  


Museums and Fiber Related places to visit

San Francisco

Fine Arts Museums of San Francisco DeYoung in Golden Gate Park and Legion of Honor overlooking the Ocean.  
http://deyoung.famsf.org/ 
Special exhibit at the Legion while WARP is here: High Style: The Brooklyn Museum Costume Collection http://legionofhonor.famsf.org/exhibitions/high-style-brooklyn-museum-costume-collection 


The Contemporary Jewish Museum is easily accessible downtown www.thecjm.org

Asian Art Museum http://www.asianart.org/ Special exhibit March 13-November 1: Woven Luxuries: Indian Persian and Turkish Velvets from the Indictor Collection. 

[bookmark: _GoBack]The Mexican Museum will be having an exhibit of 20th Century Mexican painters. Bldg D, First Floor Fort Mason on the beautiful San Francisco Bay.  www.mexicanmuseum.org

San Francisco Museum of Modern Art currently under reconstruction but they have many other exhibits in the area http://www.sfmoma.org/ 
Xanadu Gallery carries museum quality art (including textiles) mostly from Asia and Africa. The building was designed by Frank Lloyd Wright and is a precursor to the Guggenheim.  It is just off Union Square downtown where there are many galleries and the back door of Britex Fabrics http://www.britexfabrics.com/  is directly across Maiden Lane from Xanadu.

There are many other smaller museums and galleries to explore http://www.sanfrancisco.travel/explore

South Bay

Cantor Arts Center (Stanford) in Palo Alto http://museum.stanford.edu/ 

The Quilt and Textile Museum in San Jose    www.sjquiltmuseum.org/   
 will be showing  A Common Thread: Stitching and Embroidery  http://www.sjquiltmuseum.org/exhibitions_upcoming.html   It is a fine small museum (1 hr. south of Burlingame). 

Lace Museum in Sunnyvale (near San Jose)  http://www.thelacemuseum.org/  

East Bay

Oakland Museum of California   http://www.museumca.org/ 

Lacis in Berkeley http://www.lacismuseum.org/  has rotating collections of lace and is located in an amazing store that has every fiber related implement your grandmother had!

Hearst Museum of Anthropology is unfortunately closed for renovation http://hearstmuseum.berkeley.edu/ 


UC Botanical Garden in Berkeley  http://botanicalgarden.berkeley.edu    has a small redwood grove ( if you can't get north to see them ) as well as flora from around the world and great views of the Bay (if it isn't foggy). Wear your walking shoes for 13,000 kinds of plants in 34 acres.  

